
Place Time Name Team Age Category Race Number

1 00:20:33 MARSHALL, Con St. Finbarrs AC 'A' M35 388

2 00:20:35 MEADE, John St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 635

3 00:20:41 DONOVAN, Barry UCC AC U23 263

4 00:20:43 KELLEHER, Tony Togher AC M40 795

5 00:20:52 O'MAHONY, Donnacha East Cork AC M45 788

6 00:21:01 HAYES, Frank East Cork AC M40 789

7 00:21:04 FAHY, Roy East Cork AC M35 783

8 00:21:06 ROSS, Andrew CIT AC (Novice) M 767

9 00:21:08 CURRAN, James St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 639

10 00:21:20 O'DRISCOLL, James CIT AC (Novice) U23 768

11 00:21:27 COFFEY, Donal Leevale AC (Novice) M 758

12 00:21:34 DUGGAN, Ronan Bandon AC (Novice) U23 634

13 00:21:35 O'DONOVAN, Cathal St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 652

14 00:21:39 TANAKA, Sho UCC AC (Novice) M 264

15 00:21:42 LAFFAN, Tom Bandon AC M40 796

16 00:21:49 O'CONNELL, Cathal St. Finbarrs AC 'A' M45 387

17 00:22:02 MEADE, Eric East Cork AC M40 786

18 00:22:04 O'BRIEN, Alan Togher AC (Novice) M 659

19 00:22:15 PATTERSON, Robert St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 638

20 00:22:19 COLLINS, Niall North Cork AC M35 798

21 00:22:26 COLLINS, John CIT AC (Novice) U23 773

22 00:22:30 O'REILLY, Alan CIT AC (Novice) M 766

23 00:22:35 O'SULLIVAN, Kieran St. Finbarrs AC 'A' M35 380

24 00:22:37 COLEMAN, Kevin St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 651

25 00:22:39 MCCARTHY, Denis East Cork AC M45 790

26 00:22:40 MCEVOY, Eamonn St. Finbarrs AC M55 377

27 00:22:41 TIERNEY, Conor East Cork AC (Novice) M 623

28 00:22:44 O'SULLIVAN, Johnny Galtee Runners AC (Novice) M35 757

29 00:22:46 COAKLEY, Michael Skibbereen AC (Novice) M 777

30 00:22:49 CURTIN, Noel Youghal AC M45 274

31 00:22:50 WALL, Fergus Bandon AC M40 797

32 00:22:51 MAHONY, Tim East Cork AC (Novice) M 628

33 00:22:52 O'GORMAN, Aidan St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M35 641

34 00:22:55 O'DONOGHUE, Tim East Cork AC (Novice) M 627

35 00:22:57 WALSH, Jeremy Togher AC (Novice) M35 664

36 00:22:58 DUNNE, Denis Eagle AC (Novice) M 207

37 00:23:00 O'KEEFFE, Marty Youghal AC (Novice) M40 268

38 00:23:02 WILLIAMS, Robbie Leevale AC (Novice) M 761

39 00:23:12 HALLAHAN, John Leevale AC (Novice) M45 760

40 00:23:14 HUGHES, William CIT AC (Novice) M 770

41 00:23:16 MULDOWNEY, David Eagle AC (Novice) M35 753

42 00:23:24 COMBER, David Leevale AC (Novice) M 762

Cork County Novice/Masters/U23 

Carrignavar, 2010, Individual Results
Cross Country Championships



Place Time Name Team Age Category Race Number

43 00:23:24 KELLEHER, Francis CIT AC (Novice) M 769

44 00:23:26 MURPHY, Paddy Bandon AC (Novice) M 633

45 00:23:27 O'REGAN, Cormac St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 649

46 00:23:28 O'DWYER, David East Cork AC (Novice) M35 626

47 00:23:35 O'SULLIVAN, Diarmuid North Cork AC (Novice) M 670

48 00:23:37 O'BRIEN, Martin Youghal AC (Novice) M45 271

49 00:23:41 GEARY, Kevin Eagle AC (Novice) M 206

50 00:23:44 BARRY, Kenneth Liscarroll AC (Novice) M 201

51 00:23:48 MURPHY, Michael St. Finbarrs AC M50 376

52 00:23:51 POWER, Pat Eagle AC (Novice) M35 752

53 00:23:53 SCHMIDT, Michael St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) 'A' M35 381

54 00:23:54 CAHILL, Maurice Youghal AC (Novice) M35 211

55 00:23:55 CRONIN, Gerard St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) 'A' M40 644

56 00:23:57 MURPHY, Pat Eagle AC M50 782

57 00:24:00 KELLY, Alex Togher AC (Novice) U23 663

58 00:24:02 DALTON, Marc Midleton AC (Novice) M 682

59 00:24:04 RAHILLY, Patrick St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 642

60 00:24:06 O'CONNOR, Brian Grange-Fermoy AC (Novice) M35 680

61 00:24:09 TWOMEY, Bill UCC AC (Novice) U23 261

62 00:24:10 HARRINGTON, Craig Togher AC (Novice) M 669

63 00:24:11 HICKEY, David St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 640

64 00:24:12 LYNCH, John East Cork AC (Novice) M35 630

65 00:24:13 DESMOND, John Eagle AC (Novice) M45 699

66 00:24:14 HAYES, Willie St. Finbarrs AC M50 375

67 00:24:17 OWERS, Eric Midleton AC (Novice) M 683

68 00:24:21 LONG, Robert Togher AC (Novice) M 665

69 00:24:24 KEARNS, Matt Eagle AC (Novice) M 208

70 00:24:25 MULLINS, Adrian Bantry AC (Novice) M 203

71 00:24:31 KELLEHER, Adam Togher AC (Novice) M 661

72 00:24:35 GIBSON, Andy Eagle AC (Novice) M40 695

73 00:24:37 DUCHNICZ, Adam Midleton AC (Novice) M35 688

74 00:24:45 GEOGHEGAN, Stephen St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M35 647

75 00:24:54 DRAKE, Martin Youghal AC (Novice) M45 272

76 00:25:01 RUSSELL, Brian St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 643

77 00:25:07 TOBIN, Maurice Grange-Fermoy AC (Novice) M60 678

78 00:25:10 DUNPHY, John Eagle AC (Novice) M40 755

79 00:25:14 MURPHY, Joe Eagle AC M55 781

80 00:25:15 GRIFFIN, John Grange-Fermoy AC (Novice) M40 681

81 00:25:17 MULLINS, Mike North Cork AC (Novice) M40 672

82 00:25:20 DENNEHY, Aaron Galtee Runners AC (Novice) M40 756

83 00:25:21 THOMPSON, Simon Midleton AC (Novice) M45 691

84 00:25:22 MCGUIRE, Anthony Eagle AC (Novice) M 210

Cork County Novice/Masters/U23 
Cross Country Championships

Carrignavar, 2010, Individual Results



Place Time Name Team Age Category Race Number

85 00:25:31 MCEVOY, David Leevale AC (Novice) M 765

86 00:25:40 TWOMEY, Pat Eagle AC (Novice) M55 692

87 00:25:43 CREEDON, Neil St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) 'A' M 382

88 00:25:46 FARRELL, Eanna CIT AC (Novice) U23 771

89 00:25:51 DALY, Ben CIT AC (Novice) U23 774

90 00:26:09 ROCHE, Joe Eagle AC (Novice) M45 750

91 00:26:11 O'CONNELL, John Midleton AC (Novice) M 685

92 00:26:13 BADER, Kevin UCC AC (Novice) U23 260

93 00:26:17 BUCKLEY, Maurice North Cork AC M45 204

94 00:26:19 QUIGLEY, John Eagle AC (Novice) M55 693

95 00:26:32 DOOLEY, Michael Eagle AC M40 696

96 00:26:36 O'REILLY, Kevin Midleton AC (Novice) M45 684

97 00:26:43 RELIHAN, Gary Eagle AC (Novice) M35 754

98 00:26:46 O'MAHONY, Sylvie Youghal AC (Novice) M50 267

99 00:26:49 BULMAN, George Youghal AC (Novice) M50 265

100 00:27:00 EVANS, Roy CIT AC (Novice) U23 772

101 00:27:03 DONNELLAN, David North Cork AC (Novice) M 673

102 00:27:04 BYRNE, Adrian Beara AC M55 202

103 00:27:06 HALLAHAN, Mike Midleton AC (Novice) M40 690

104 00:27:15 O'MAHONY, Michael Youghal AC (Novice) M50 212

105 00:27:22 O'MAHONY, John Youghal AC (Novice) M45 273

106 00:27:31 MCGRATH, Conor Midleton AC (Novice) M 689

107 00:27:40 RIORDAN, Dick North Cork AC (Novice) M 671

108 00:27:41 O'MAHONY, Oisin UCC AC (Novice) U23 262

109 00:28:00 O'CRUALAOI, Micheal St. Finbarrs AC 'B' M45 399

110 00:28:30 RAMSELL, Ned Midleton AC (Novice) M35 686

111 00:28:43 O'BRIEN, Tony St. Finbarrs AC 'B' M45 389

112 00:29:30 MERRITT, Tony Eagle AC (Novice) M40 751

113 00:30:20 KEARNEY, Batt Leevale AC M50 792

114 00:30:48 O'SULLIVAN, Ciaran CIT AC (Novice) U23 776

115 00:30:52 O'REILLY, Kevin Youghal AC (Novice) M35 270

116 00:31:12 CROWLEY, John St. Finbarrs AC 'B' M45 396

117 00:32:21 O'MAHONY, William Youghal AC (Novice) M60 266

Cork County Novice/Masters/U23 
Cross Country Championships

Carrignavar, 2010, Individual Results



Place Time Name Team Age Number Overall 

1 00:20:35 MEADE, John St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 635 2

2 00:21:06 ROSS, Andrew CIT AC (Novice) M 767 8

3 00:21:08 CURRAN, James St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 639 9

4 00:21:20 O'DRISCOLL, James CIT AC (Novice) U23 768 10

5 00:21:27 COFFEY, Donal Leevale AC (Novice) M 758 11

6 00:21:34 DUGGAN, Ronan Bandon AC (Novice) U23 634 12

7 00:21:35 O'DONOVAN, Cathal St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 652 13

8 00:21:39 TANAKA, Sho UCC AC (Novice) M 264 14

9 00:22:04 O'BRIEN, Alan Togher AC (Novice) M 659 18

10 00:22:15 PATTERSON, Robert St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 638 19

11 00:22:26 COLLINS, John CIT AC (Novice) U23 773 21

12 00:22:30 O'REILLY, Alan CIT AC (Novice) M 766 22

13 00:22:37 COLEMAN, Kevin St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 651 24

14 00:22:41 TIERNEY, Conor East Cork AC (Novice) M 623 27

15 00:22:44 O'SULLIVAN, Johnny Galtee Runners AC (Novice) M35 757 28

16 00:22:46 COAKLEY, Michael Skibbereen AC (Novice) M 777 29

17 00:22:51 MAHONY, Tim East Cork AC (Novice) M 628 32

18 00:22:52 O'GORMAN, Aidan St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M35 641 33

19 00:22:55 O'DONOGHUE, Tim East Cork AC (Novice) M 627 34

20 00:22:57 WALSH, Jeremy Togher AC (Novice) M35 664 35

21 00:22:58 DUNNE, Denis Eagle AC (Novice) M 207 36

22 00:23:00 O'KEEFFE, Marty Youghal AC (Novice) M40 268 37

23 00:23:02 WILLIAMS, Robbie Leevale AC (Novice) M 761 38

24 00:23:12 HALLAHAN, John Leevale AC (Novice) M45 760 39

25 00:23:14 HUGHES, William CIT AC (Novice) M 770 40

26 00:23:16 MULDOWNEY, David Eagle AC (Novice) M35 753 41

27 00:23:24 COMBER, David Leevale AC (Novice) M 762 42

28 00:23:24 KELLEHER, Francis CIT AC (Novice) M 769 43

29 00:23:26 MURPHY, Paddy Bandon AC (Novice) M 633 44

30 00:23:27 O'REGAN, Cormac St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 649 45

31 00:23:28 O'DWYER, David East Cork AC (Novice) M35 626 46

32 00:23:35 O'SULLIVAN, Diarmuid North Cork AC (Novice) M 670 47

33 00:23:37 O'BRIEN, Martin Youghal AC (Novice) M45 271 48

34 00:23:41 GEARY, Kevin Eagle AC (Novice) M 206 49

35 00:23:44 BARRY, Kenneth Liscarroll AC (Novice) M 201 50

36 00:23:51 POWER, Pat Eagle AC (Novice) M35 752 52

37 00:23:53 SCHMIDT, Michael St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) 'A' M35 381 53

38 00:23:54 CAHILL, Maurice Youghal AC (Novice) M35 211 54

39 00:23:55 CRONIN, Gerard St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) 'A' M40 644 55

40 00:24:00 KELLY, Alex Togher AC (Novice) U23 663 57

Cork County Novice Cross Country 
Championships, Carrignavar, 2010

Individual Results



Place Time Name Team Age Number Overall 

41 00:24:02 DALTON, Marc Midleton AC (Novice) M 682 58

42 00:24:04 RAHILLY, Patrick St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 642 59

43 00:24:06 O'CONNOR, Brian Grange-Fermoy AC (Novice) M35 680 60

44 00:24:09 TWOMEY, Bill UCC AC (Novice) U23 261 61

45 00:24:10 HARRINGTON, Craig Togher AC (Novice) M 669 62

46 00:24:11 HICKEY, David St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 640 63

47 00:24:12 LYNCH, John East Cork AC (Novice) M35 630 64

48 00:24:13 DESMOND, John Eagle AC (Novice) M45 699 65

49 00:24:17 OWERS, Eric Midleton AC (Novice) M 683 67

50 00:24:21 LONG, Robert Togher AC (Novice) M 665 68

51 00:24:24 KEARNS, Matt Eagle AC (Novice) M 208 69

52 00:24:25 MULLINS, Adrian Bantry AC (Novice) M 203 70

53 00:24:31 KELLEHER, Adam Togher AC (Novice) M 661 71

54 00:24:35 GIBSON, Andy Eagle AC (Novice) M40 695 72

55 00:24:37 DUCHNICZ, Adam Midleton AC (Novice) M35 688 73

56 00:24:45 GEOGHEGAN, Stephen St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M35 647 74

57 00:24:54 DRAKE, Martin Youghal AC (Novice) M45 272 75

58 00:25:01 RUSSELL, Brian St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 643 76

59 00:25:07 TOBIN, Maurice Grange-Fermoy AC (Novice) M60 678 77

60 00:25:10 DUNPHY, John Eagle AC (Novice) M40 755 78

61 00:25:15 GRIFFIN, John Grange-Fermoy AC (Novice) M40 681 80

62 00:25:17 MULLINS, Mike North Cork AC (Novice) M40 672 81

63 00:25:20 DENNEHY, Aaron Galtee Runners AC (Novice) M40 756 82

64 00:25:21 THOMPSON, Simon Midleton AC (Novice) M45 691 83

65 00:25:22 MCGUIRE, Anthony Eagle AC (Novice) M 210 84

66 00:25:31 MCEVOY, David Leevale AC (Novice) M 765 85

67 00:25:40 TWOMEY, Pat Eagle AC (Novice) M55 692 86

68 00:25:43 CREEDON, Neil St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) 'A' M 382 87

69 00:25:46 FARRELL, Eanna CIT AC (Novice) U23 771 88

70 00:25:51 DALY, Ben CIT AC (Novice) U23 774 89

71 00:26:09 ROCHE, Joe Eagle AC (Novice) M45 750 90

72 00:26:11 O'CONNELL, John Midleton AC (Novice) M 685 91

73 00:26:13 BADER, Kevin UCC AC (Novice) U23 260 92

74 00:26:19 QUIGLEY, John Eagle AC (Novice) M55 693 94

75 00:26:36 O'REILLY, Kevin Midleton AC (Novice) M45 684 96

76 00:26:43 RELIHAN, Gary Eagle AC (Novice) M35 754 97

77 00:26:46 O'MAHONY, Sylvie Youghal AC (Novice) M50 267 98

78 00:26:49 BULMAN, George Youghal AC (Novice) M50 265 99

79 00:27:00 EVANS, Roy CIT AC (Novice) U23 772 100

80 00:27:03 DONNELLAN, David North Cork AC (Novice) M 673 101

Cork County Novice Cross Country 
Championships, Carrignavar, 2010

Individual Results



Place Time Name Team Age Number Overall 

81 00:27:06 HALLAHAN, Mike Midleton AC (Novice) M40 690 103

82 00:27:15 O'MAHONY, Michael Youghal AC (Novice) M50 212 104

83 00:27:22 O'MAHONY, John Youghal AC (Novice) M45 273 105

84 00:27:31 MCGRATH, Conor Midleton AC (Novice) M 689 106

85 00:27:40 RIORDAN, Dick North Cork AC (Novice) M 671 107

86 00:27:41 O'MAHONY, Oisin UCC AC (Novice) U23 262 108

87 00:28:30 RAMSELL, Ned Midleton AC (Novice) M35 686 110

88 00:29:30 MERRITT, Tony Eagle AC (Novice) M40 751 112

89 00:30:48 O'SULLIVAN, Ciaran CIT AC (Novice) U23 776 114

90 00:30:52 O'REILLY, Kevin Youghal AC (Novice) M35 270 115

91 00:32:21 O'MAHONY, William Youghal AC (Novice) M60 266 117

Cork County Novice Cross Country 
Championships, Carrignavar, 2010

Individual Results



Position Place Time Name Team Age Number Overall Score

2 00:21:06 ROSS, Andrew CIT AC (Novice) M 767 8

4 00:21:20 O'DRISCOLL, James CIT AC (Novice) U23 768 10

11 00:22:26 COLLINS, John CIT AC (Novice) U23 773 21

12 00:22:30 O'REILLY, Alan CIT AC (Novice) M 766 22

1 00:20:35 MEADE, John St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 635 2

3 00:21:08 CURRAN, James St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 639 9

10 00:22:15 PATTERSON, Robert St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M 638 19

18 00:22:52 O'GORMAN, Aidan St. Finbarrs AC 'A' (Novice) M35 641 33

5 00:21:27 COFFEY, Donal Leevale AC (Novice) M 758 11

23 00:23:02 WILLIAMS, Robbie Leevale AC (Novice) M 761 38

24 00:23:12 HALLAHAN, John Leevale AC (Novice) M45 760 39

27 00:23:24 COMBER, David Leevale AC (Novice) M 762 42

14 00:22:41 TIERNEY, Conor East Cork AC (Novice) M 623 27

17 00:22:51 MAHONY, Tim East Cork AC (Novice) M 628 32

19 00:22:55 O'DONOGHUE, Tim East Cork AC (Novice) M 627 34

31 00:23:28 O'DWYER, David East Cork AC (Novice) M35 626 46

7 00:21:35 O'DONOVAN, Cathal St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 652 13

13 00:22:37 COLEMAN, Kevin St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 651 24

30 00:23:27 O'REGAN, Cormac St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M 649 45

56 00:24:45 GEOGHEGAN, Stephen St. Finbarrs AC 'B' (Novice) M35 647 74

9 00:22:04 O'BRIEN, Alan Togher AC (Novice) M 659 18

20 00:22:57 WALSH, Jeremy Togher AC (Novice) M35 664 35

40 00:24:00 KELLY, Alex Togher AC (Novice) U23 663 57

45 00:24:10 HARRINGTON, Craig Togher AC (Novice) U23 669 62

21 00:22:58 DUNNE, Denis Eagle AC (Novice) M 207 36

26 00:23:16 MULDOWNEY, David Eagle AC (Novice) M35 753 41

34 00:23:41 GEARY, Kevin Eagle AC (Novice) M 206 49

36 00:23:51 POWER, Pat Eagle AC (Novice) M35 752 52

22 00:23:00 O'KEEFFE, Marty Youghal AC (Novice) M40 268 37

33 00:23:37 O'BRIEN, Martin Youghal AC (Novice) M45 271 48

38 00:23:54 CAHILL, Maurice Youghal AC (Novice) M35 211 54

57 00:24:54 DRAKE, Martin Youghal AC (Novice) M45 272 75

Cork County Novice Cross Country 
Championships, Carrignavar, 2010

Team Results
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Position Place Time Name Team Age Number Overall Score

15 00:22:44 O'SULLIVAN, Johnny Galtee Runners AC (Novice) M35 757 28

63 00:25:20 DENNEHY, Aaron Galtee Runners AC (Novice) M40 756 82

43 00:24:06 O'CONNOR, Brian Grange-Fermoy AC (Novice) M35 680 60

59 00:25:07 TOBIN, Maurice Grange-Fermoy AC (Novice) M60 678 77

41 00:24:02 DALTON, Marc Midleton AC (Novice) M 682 58

49 00:24:17 OWERS, Eric Midleton AC (Novice) M 683 67

55 00:24:37 DUCHNICZ, Adam Midleton AC (Novice) M35 688 73

64 00:25:21 THOMPSON, Simon Midleton AC (Novice) M45 691 83

8 00:21:39 TANAKA, Sho UCC AC (Novice) M 264 14

44 00:24:09 TWOMEY, Bill UCC AC (Novice) U23 261 61

73 00:26:13 BADER, Kevin UCC AC (Novice) U23 260 92

86 00:27:41 O'MAHONY, Oisin UCC AC (Novice) U23 262 108

32 00:23:35 O'SULLIVAN, Diarmuid North Cork AC (Novice) M 670 47

62 00:25:17 MULLINS, Mike North Cork AC (Novice) M40 672 81

80 00:27:03 DONNELLAN, David North Cork AC (Novice) M 673 101

85 00:27:40 RIORDAN, Dick North Cork AC (Novice) M 671 107
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Championships, Carrignavar, 2010
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Place Time Name Team Age Number Overall

1 00:20:41 DONOVAN, Barry UCC AC U23 263 3

2 00:21:20 O'DRISCOLL, James CIT AC (Novice) U23 768 10

3 00:21:34 DUGGAN, Ronan Bandon AC (Novice) U23 634 12

4 00:22:26 COLLINS, John CIT AC (Novice) U23 773 21

5 00:24:00 KELLY, Alex Togher AC (Novice) U23 663 57

6 00:24:09 TWOMEY, Bill UCC AC (Novice) U23 261 61

7 00:24:10 HARRINGTON, Craig Togher AC (Novice) U23 669 62

8 00:25:46 FARRELL, Eanna CIT AC (Novice) U23 771 88

9 00:25:51 DALY, Ben CIT AC (Novice) U23 774 89

10 00:26:13 BADER, Kevin UCC AC (Novice) U23 260 92

11 00:27:00 EVANS, Roy CIT AC (Novice) U23 772 100

12 00:27:41 O'MAHONY, Oisin UCC AC (Novice) U23 262 108

13 00:30:48 O'SULLIVAN, Ciaran CIT AC (Novice) U23 776 114

Place Time Name Team Age Number Overall

2 00:21:20 O'DRISCOLL, James CIT AC (Novice) U23 768 10

4 00:22:26 COLLINS, John CIT AC (Novice) U23 773 21

7 00:25:46 FARRELL, Eanna CIT AC (Novice) U23 771 88

8 00:25:51 DALY, Ben CIT AC (Novice) U23 774 89

1 00:20:41 DONOVAN, Barry UCC AC U23 263 3

6 00:24:09 TWOMEY, Bill UCC AC (Novice) U23 261 61

9 00:26:13 BADER, Kevin UCC AC (Novice) U23 260 92

11 00:27:41 O'MAHONY, Oisin UCC AC (Novice) U23 262 108
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